#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Continuous Computing Corporation	03/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RadiSys International LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6854072
Application Number:	12691524
Application Number:	12106225
Application Number:	09688859
Application Number:	10671432
Application Number:	12358784
Application Number:	10916536
Application Number:	11280332

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131
Email: adbarker@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Barker
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0520

OF \$320.00 6854072

502176924

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26152/1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Barker	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change_from_Continuous_Computing_to_RadiSys_Inernational#page1.tif source=Name_Change_from_Continuous_Computing_to_RadiSys_Inernational#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0521

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTINUOUS COMPUTING CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CONTINUOUS COMPUTING CORPORATION" TO "RADISYS INTERNATIONAL

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2012, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

2830656 8100V

120377018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9473758

DATE: 04-02-12

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0522

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 PM 03/30/2012 FILED 12:08 PM 03/30/2012 SRV 120377018 - 2830656 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, for purposes of converting Continuous Computing Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), into Radisys International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Converting Entity was first formed is February 3, 1998.
- 4. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Continuous Computing Corporation.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Radisys International LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of April 1, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of March [30], 2012.

CONTINUOUS COMPUTING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: David Lee Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0523

**RECORDED: 12/27/2012**